
Headcount Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity, Fall 2022-2024

Number Pct Number Pct Number Pct

College of Health Sciences

American Indian or Alaskan Native 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Asian 117 14% 121 15% 121 14%

Black/African American 70 8% 74 9% 70 8%

Hispanic 144 17% 146 18% 168 20%

Two or More Races 14 2% 21 3% 27 3%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0% 2 0% 2 0%

Unknown 18 2% 14 2% 20 2%

White 474 55% 417 51% 414 50%

Non-Resident Alien 20 2% 16 2% 14 2%

Total CHS 857 100% 811 100% 836 100%

College of Nursing

American Indian or Alaskan Native 1 0% 1 0% 0 0%

Asian 119 10% 141 12% 119 10%

Black/African American 104 9% 120 10% 144 12%

Hispanic 158 13% 170 14% 197 17%

Two or More Races 18 1% 27 2% 40 3%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0% 1 0% 2 0%

Unknown 51 4% 24 2% 15 1%

White 763 63% 695 59% 659 56%

Non-Resident Alien 6 0% 1 0% 2 0%

Total CON 1,220 100% 1,180 100% 1,178 100%

Rush Medical College *

American Indian or Alaskan Native 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Asian 133 23% 144 24% 176 25%

Black/African American 51 9% 63 11% 83 12%

Hispanic 60 10% 59 10% 65 9%

Two or More Races 20 3% 21 4% 30 4%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Unknown 26 4% 19 3% 24 3%

White 293 50% 286 48% 313 45%

Non-Resident Alien 1 0% 0 0% 8 1%

Total RMC * 584 100% 592 100% 699 100%

Source: Official Census Enrollment OIE 2024

* Effective AY2324, The Graduate College programs transitioned to Rush Medical College, Division of Translational Science

Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024



Headcount Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity, Fall 2022-2024

Number Pct Number Pct Number Pct

Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024

The Graduate College *

American Indian or Alaskan Native 0 0% 0 0% -- --

Asian 26 17% 23 17% -- --

Black/African American 19 12% 17 12% -- ---

Hispanic 21 13% 18 13% -- --

Two or More Races 4 3% 5 4% -- --

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0% 0 0% -- --

Unknown 11 7% 5 4% -- --

White 61 39% 59 43% -- --

Non-Resident Alien 14 9% 10 7% -- --

Total GC * 156 100% 137 100% -- --

Non-Degree Seeking

American Indian or Alaskan Native 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Asian 5 9% 4 6% 10 18%

Black/African American 3 6% 7 11% 8 14%

Hispanic 10 19% 21 34% 10 18%

Two or More Races 2 4% 2 3% 1 2%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Unknown 1 2% 4 6% 1 2%

White 32 60% 24 39% 26 46%

Non-Resident Alien 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Total Non-Degree Seeking 53 100% 62 100% 56 100%

Rush University Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024

American Indian or Alaskan Native 1 0% 1 0% 0 0%

Asian 400 14% 433 16% 426 15%

Black/African American 247 9% 281 10% 305 11%

Hispanic 393 14% 414 15% 440 16%

Two or More Races 58 2% 76 3% 98 4%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0% 3 0% 4 0%

Unknown 107 4% 66 2% 60 2%

White 1,623 57% 1,481 53% 1,412 51%

Non-Resident Alien 41 1% 27 1% 24 1%

Total Rush University 2,870 100% 2,782 100% 2,769 100%

Source: Official Census Enrollment OIE 2024

* Effective AY2324, The Graduate College programs transitioned to Rush Medical College, Division of Translational Science



1% 1% 1%

4%
2% 2%

57%

53%
51%

2%

3%
4%

14%

15%
16%

9%
10% 11%

14% 16% 15%

0% 0% 0%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024

Rush University Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity, Fall 2022-Fall 2024

American Indian or Alaskan
Native
Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic

Two or More Races

Native Hawaiian or Pacific
Islander
White

Unknown

Non-Resident Alien


