## Headcount Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity, Fall 2022-2024

	Fall 2022		Fall 2023		Fall 2024	
	Number	Pct	Number	Pct	Number	Pct
College of Health Sciences						
American Indian or Alaskan Native	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Asian	117	14%	121	15%	121	14%
Black/African American	70	8%	74	9%	70	8%
Hispanic	144	17%	146	18%	168	20%
Two or More Races	14	2%	21	3%	27	3%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0	0%	2	0%	2	0%
Unknown	18	2%	14	2%	20	2%
White	474	55%	417	51%	414	50%
Non-Resident Alien	20	2%	16	2%	14	2%
Total CHS	857	100%	811	100%	836	100%
College of Nursing  American Indian or Alaskan Native	1	0%	1	0%	0	0%
American Indian or Alaskan Native	1	0%	1	0%	0	0%
Asian	119	10%	141	12%	119	10%
Black/African American	104	9%	120	10%	144	12%
Hispanic	158	13%	170	14%	197	17%
Two or More Races	18	1%	27	2%	40	3%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0	0%	1	0%	2	0%
Unknown	51	4%	24	2%	15	1%
White	763	63%	695	59%	659	56%
Non-Resident Alien	6	0%	1	0%	2	0%
Total CON	1,220	100%	1,180	100%	1,178	100%
Rush Medical College *						
American Indian or Alaskan Native	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Asian	133	23%	144	24%	176	25%
Black/African American	51	9%	63	11%	83	12%
Hispanic	60	10%	59	10%	65	9%
Two or More Races	20	3%	21	4%	30	4%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Unknown	26	4%	19	3%	24	3%
White	293	50%	286	48%	313	45%
Non-Resident Alien	1	0%	0	0%	8	1%
Total RMC *	584	100%	592	100%	699	100%

\* Effective AY2324, The Graduate College programs transitioned to Rush Medical College, Division of Translational Science

OIE 2024

Source: Official Census Enrollment

## Headcount Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity, Fall 2022-2024

	Fall 2022		Fall 2023		Fall 2024	
	Number	Pct	Number	Pct	Number	Pct
The Graduate College *						
American Indian or Alaskan Native	0	0%	0	0%		
Asian	26	17%	23	17%		
Black/African American	19	12%	17	12%		
Hispanic	21	13%	18	13%		
Two or More Races	4	3%	5	4%		
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0	0%	0	0%		
Unknown	11	7%	5	4%		
White	61	39%	59	43%		
Non-Resident Alien	14	9%	10	7%		
Total GC *	156	100%	137	100%		
Non-Degree Seeking						
American Indian or Alaskan Native	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Asian	5	9%	4	6%	10	18%
Black/African American	3	6%	7	11%	8	14%
Hispanic	10	19%	21	34%	10	18%
Two or More Races	2	4%	2	3%	1	2%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Unknown	1	2%	4	6%	1	2%
White	32	60%	24	39%	26	46%
Non-Resident Alien	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Total Non-Degree Seeking	53	100%	62	100%	56	100%
B 1 11 1 11						
Rush University  American Indian or Alaskan Native	1	0%	1	0%	0	0%
	400		433		426	
Asian		9%	281	16%		15%
Black/African American	247 393	14%	414	10% 15%	305 440	11% 16%
Hispanic						
Two or More Races	58	2%	76	3%	98	4%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0	0%	3	0%	4	0%
Unknown	107	4%	66	2%	60	2%
White	1,623	57%	1,481	53%	1,412	51%
Non-Resident Alien	41	1%	27	1%	24	1%
Total Rush University	2,870	100%	2,782	100%	2,769	100%

Source: Official Census Enrollment

**OIE 2024** 

<sup>\*</sup> Effective AY2324, The Graduate College programs transitioned to Rush Medical College, Division of Translational Science

